Internal Complaints Committee University of Mumbai

Date: 4th November, 2023.

• 17th October, 2023 – ICC Committee Training on POSH Act – by Mrs. Sneha Khandekar, External Member with Government Private Sector and Education Sector – from 11:00 am to 02:00 pm – at Alkesh Dinesh Modi Institute for Financial and Management Studies, Vidyanagari Campus, Santacruz (East), Mumbai – 4000098.

ICC members attended the training.

- 3rd November, 2023 POSH Act Awareness Training Programme was arranged for University of Mumbai's Fort Office Staff from 02:00 pm to 04:00 pm this Training was conducted by Smt. Seema Deshpande, President of Bhartiya Stree Shakti, Mumbai at Convocation Hall, Fort.
- 4th November, 2023 Training Programme on POSH Act Awareness for University Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff from 11:00 am to 01:00 pm and 02:00 pm to 04:00 pm respectively by Smt. Vidula Dinesh Patil at Sir Phirozshah Mehta Bhavan Hall, University of Mumbai, Vidyanagari Campus, Mumbai 400 098.

Prof. (Dr.) Aruna Deshpande, Presiding Officer, Internal Complaints Committee, University of Mumbai